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Dear Friends, 
2022 was a year of building on the 
foundations of two great agencies!  The 
combination of Catholic Family Center 
(100+ years of serving Rochester) and 
Catholic Charities Community Services (45 
years of serving Monroe and 11 surrounding 
counties) enabled 25,000 people to access 
life-changing services. 

In 2022, our combined agency of Catholic 
Charities Family & Community Services 
grew to over 900 dedicated employees who provided support and care to 
individuals of all ages and backgrounds.  Our clients, who are working toward 
self-sufficiency and healthier lives, include refugees who are coming to our 
country, individuals facing the challenges of substance use and behavioral 
health issues, those with developmental or intellectual disabilities, and people 
living with a traumatic brain injury, chronic illnesses, HIV/AIDS, homelessness, 
and more.

Support provided to Catholic Charities Family & Community Services comes in 
so many forms - volunteering time, sharing expertise, leveraging connections to 
community assets and opportunities, and of course, financial giving.  Through 
this annual report, you will see how your gifts have been critical to our mission 
and vital to our ability to build on our foundation.  Your continued gifts will allow 
us to move forward, impacting even more individuals and families throughout 
our region.

Thank you for your past support of both legacy agencies and for the very 
generous gifts you have given to Catholic Charities Family & Community 
Services in our first year.

In gratitude

Lori VanAuken	 Luke Mazzochetti	
CCFCS Executive Director	 Chair, CCFCS Board of Directors	

Catholic Charities Family 
and Community Services 
Board of Directors, 2022

Luke Mazzochetti – Board Chairperson
Sheila Briody, SSJ – At Large
Dennis Fries – Immediate Past Chair (CCCS)
Matthew Livernash – Treasurer & Vice Chair 
	 of Finance (through 6/2022)
Virgil Joseph – Treasurer & Vice Chair 
	 of Finance (from 7/2022)
Tim Mason – At Large/Diocesan 

Representative
Stevan Ramirez – Secretary 
Iveth Reynolds – Vice Chair & 
	 Vice Chair of Governance & Nominating
Stephanie L. Schaeffer – Immediate Past 
	 Chair (CFC)

Sue Arguello
Merideth Bahr-Andreucci 
Joe Carello
	 Vice Chair of Advocacy & Parish Relations
William H. Castle+ 
	 Vice Chair of Human Resources    
Elizabeth Ciaccio
	 Vice Chair of Fundraising & Development 
Lucia Colindres-Vasquez 
Rev. Brian C. Cool
Mary Dombovy
Louis Howard Sr.
	 Vice Chair of Diversity, Equity & Inclusion
Alasdair J. MacKinnon 
John M. McBride
Joseph Pocious
Jim Prinzi
Laura Purcell 
	 Vice Chair of Corporate Compliance
	 & Quality Management
Miguel A. Velazquez 

Ex-Officio
Karen Dehais – President & Diocesan 
	 Director, Catholic Charities
Lori VanAuken – President & CEO

CCFCS Honorary Board Members:  
Fr. Michael Bausch
Roger W. Brandt, Jr.
John A. Caselli
Don Campanelli
Malik D. Evans
Paul Groschadl
Patrick J. Guisto
Kimberly-Ann Harner
Myra Henry
Mary Holleran
Sarah Kwiatkowski
Ann McCormick
Margery Morgan 
Samuel Noel 
Martin F. Palumbos
David S. Peartree 
Laurie Sagona
Timothy Sheehan
Deborah M. Stendardi
Michael J. Sullivan
William Tehan
Maryanne Townsend 

+ deceased
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In January 2022, Karen Dehais became the President and Diocesan 
Director of Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Rochester. A Western 
New York native with a career dedicated to strengthening nonprofit 
organizations for greater impact, Karen aims to build on Catholic 
Charities’ 105 years of service and ensure we are ready to meet 
community needs for decades to come.

Throughout the 12 county Diocese of Rochester, the Catholic Charities 

Karen Dehais, Catholic Charities new 
Diocesan Director and President

continued on page 2
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A letter from
The Most Reverend Salvatore R. Matano 
My dear sisters and brothers in Christ:

Charity is that virtue “by which we love God above all things for 
His own sake, and our neighbor as ourselves for the love of God.” 
(Catechism of the Catholic Church, no. 1882). Charity is perfectly seen in the union 
of the Most Sacred Heart of Jesus, revealing the redeeming mercy and compassion 
of Christ towards humanity, and the Immaculate Heart of Mary, that woman of 
extraordinary faith, who teaches us that the only appropriate response from every 
human heart that receives the love of her Son is to love Him in return and then 
to extend it to our neighbors. Here we have the foundation and font of Catholic 
Charities Family and Community Services (CCFCS).

This Annual Report highlights stories of charity - the love first received from Jesus 
Christ, made manifest in the compassionate service given by the dedicated staff, 
leadership and volunteers of CCFCS. 

As reflected in this report, 2022 was the first year of Catholic Charities Community 
Services and Catholic Family Center joined together; with the collective hard work 
and dedication of over 900 employees, nearly 25,000 people were positively 
impacted by the vast array of care provided throughout the Diocese! Many of these 
charitable works and services are made possible through the gifts of donors, like 
you, who support CCFCS staff as they serve every stage of life, helping our sisters 
and brothers to realize their great dignity as daughters and sons of God, made in 
His image and likeness. 

Please join me in praying for the staff, volunteers and clients of Catholic Charities 
Family and Community Services. May those who have received this transforming 
gift of God’s love revealed in the Sacred Heart in turn continue to be instruments of 
Christ’s peace and healing in our world, so in need of His Divine Presence. 

Asking the Lord’s blessing upon our many efforts to serve God’s people, in whom 
we daily see the face of Christ, I remain

Devotedly yours in Christ,

The Most Reverend Salvatore R. Matano
Bishop of Rochester

Catholic Charities Community
Services Board of Directors, 2021
Dennis Fries – Board Chairperson
Mary Holleran – Fund Development Chair
Sarah Kwiatkowski – Quality Management Chair
Matthew Livernash – Treasurer, Finance 
	 Committee Chair
Stevan Ramirez – Secretary
Iveth Reynolds – Vice Chair, Nominating Chair 

Sue Arguello
Lucia Colindres-Vasquez
Mary Dombovy, MD
Myra Henry
Virgil Joseph
Tim Mason
Joseph Pocious
Jim Prinzi
Laura Purcell

Ex Officio:
Jack Balinsky – Diocesan Director, 
	 Catholic Charities
Lori VanAuken – Executive Director

Catholic Family Center 
Board of Directors, 2021
Luke Mazzochetti – Board Chairperson
Alasdair MacKinnon – Secretary
William Tehan – Treasurer & Vice-Chair of Finance
Sheila Briody, SSJ – At Large
Joseph A. Carello – Vice Chair of Advocacy 
	 and Parish Social Ministry
William H. Castle+ – Vice Chair of Human Resources
Elizabeth Ciaccio – Vice Chair of 
	 Fundraising and Marketing
Louis Howard – Vice Chair of Program 
	 and Evaluation
Ann McCormick – Vice Chair of Compliance
Stephanie Schaeffer – Immediate Past Chair, 
	 Vice Chair of Governance

Merideth Bahr-Andreucci
Rev. Brian C. Cool
John M. McBride
Margery Morgan
Miguel A. Velazquez

Ex-Officio
Jack Balinsky – Diocesan Director, Catholic Charities
Marlene Bessette – President and CEO

Honorary Board Members
Father Michael Bausch
Roger W. Brandt, Jr.
John A. Caselli
Donald Campanelli
John C. Curran
Malik Evans
Michael C. Goonan
Paul Groschadl
Patrick J. Guisto
Kimberly-Ann Hamer
Terence M. Klee
Samuel Noel
Martin F. Palumbos
David S. Peartree
Laurie Sagona
Deborah M. Stendardi
Michael J. Sullivan
Maryanne Townsend

+ deceased

family of agencies meets basic needs, advances economic security, pursues housing 
solutions, strengthens families and children, delivers compassionate mental health and 
addiction care, supports individuals with intellectual and developmental disabilities, 
welcomes immigrants and refugees, and more.  

Karen brings a unique understanding of Catholic Charities’ mission, having served 
in positions of leadership for Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Albany and the 
Archdiocese of New York, and in consulting roles with other Catholic Charities agencies. 

She succeeded Jack Balinsky who retired from his 30-year career leading Catholic Charities. 

Karen Dehais, Catholic Charities new Diocesan Director and President
continued from page 1



Building Our Workforce
927 employees provided direct services to nearly 25,000 people 

across 12 counties in 2022.

Maria H. is a former client of CCFCS who now 
works as a Housing Peer Navigator in our 
Supportive Services Program. 

“I am able to help somebody the way 
I was helped. It’s life changing.” 

Across our agency, employees are offering 
testimonials that illustrate the fulfillment of 
the 2022 merger between Catholic Charities 
Community Services and Catholic Family Center: 
building on both agencies’ strong foundations.

“I think what really hits me is how when 
I get a client who is homeless, hopeless, ill 
and without resources, they can have their 
lives totally turned around thanks to the 
technology, resources, and agency supports 
at my disposal at CCFCS. It’s so amazing 
to me that less than a year later that person 
can be living an entirely new life. It’s 
humbling that this is my job. I can’t believe 
we get to be angels for a living.” 
–  Rebecca A., Specialized Case Manager, 
     Adult Health Homes program 

“I am a better person than I was when I 
started working here.”
– Honus W., Case Manager, Refugee Resettlement 
   & Immigration 

n  CCFCS increased the 
base wage for all frontline 
residential staff to $17.25 
an hour.  

n  441 CCFCS employees 
received NYS Longevity 
and Retention Bonuses for 
their work throughout the 
pandemic.

Our Mission  
Catholic Charities Family 
and Community Services 
walks with the most 
vulnerable as they journey 
toward independence, 
with dignity, to reach their 
full human potential.  As 
a member of the Catholic 
Charities of the Diocese of 
Rochester, we advocate for 
those in need throughout 
every state of life, and 
work in partnership with 
faith communities of all 
denominations and with 
those who are committed to 
addressing local needs.

n Our staff offers 84 
programs in the following 
service categories:

- Behavioral Health

- Care Management

- Coordinated Care and
	 Support

- Employment Services

- HIV/AIDS

- Housing and Stabilization

- Intellectual and 
	 Developmental Disabilities

- Refugee and Immigration 
	 Services

- Services for Older Adults 
	 and Seniors

- Support for Families and 
	 Children 
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Building Our Workforce
927 employees provided direct services to nearly 25,000 people 

across 12 counties in 2022.

More than 1,100 older 
adults received services 
from our Expanded In-
Home Services for the 
Elderly Program (EISEP) and 
Support to Aging Residents 
(STAR).  

“You were there for 
my mother as she was 
aging, and our family 
will never forget it.”
–  Rich E., CCFCS Donor 

n Kinship Navigator 
serves the needs of 
grandparents and other 
relatives and family 
friends who are caring for 
children full time.  Almost 
2100 individuals in 62 
counties across NYS were 
supported in this program.

Building Stronger Families
For the past 3 years, CCFCS has provided over $10,000,000 to households 
that had fallen behind on rental payments, including $1,770,000 in 2022.

In 2022, our Community Resource Services (CRS) 
department helped 450 individuals in Monroe County 
stay in their homes, provided 94 families with one-
time emergency needs, and 50 additional families with 
access to more nutritious food.

“Catholic Charities Family and Community 
Services is like family to us. When we’re in 
trouble we know who we can call, and someone 
will help.  You’re all our family now.”
– A family dealing with chronic illness, housing, food, 
    and transportation challenges

CRS has transitioned back from pandemic emergency 
assistance to its original role as a community center 
for addressing basic household needs.  Many families 
remain in a 
fragile economic 
state due to food 
and housing 
instability.  
CCFCS has been 
and is prepared 
to help.  

Project Anchor 
Monroe County awarded CCFCS $2,500,000 to run a 
monthly rental supplement program, designed to help 
low-income families whose rent exceeds more than 30% 
of their monthly income.  

ESL Food Insecurity Project 
With a $398,000, 2-year grant from the ESL Charitable 
Foundation, CRS will offer food security case 
management and education to CCFCS clients. The 
program coincides with the reopening of our food pantry 
for the first time since early 2020. 

n  Our Community Residences 
served over 246 adults, 
supporting them as they 
reintegrate with family and 
community.  81% graduated to 
the next level of care.

n 98% of families working with 
preventive services staff in our 
Children Youth and Family 
Services program were able to 
keep their children at home.

CCFCS expanded treatment 
services for women in recovery 
and their children:

Barrington House is the first 
treatment home in Monroe 
County to allow mothers to 
stay with their children during 
substance use recovery, 
providing accommodations for 
23 women and 5 children.

In Newark, Hannick Hall 
reopened after a $5,700,000 
renovation designed to 
increase capacity for 30 
women and 8 children.  It is 
the only program of its kind in 
Wayne County.
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Building a Home
 for Refugees

CCFCS delivered direct resettlement services 
to more than 2,600 refugees  in 2022.

Ukranian War Crisis Response
In 2022, CCFCS responded to the Ukraine War 
Crisis and became one of the largest hubs for 
Ukrainian assistance in the country.  From February 
to December, we served 531 Ukrainians who fled the 
war, to seek haven with friends and relatives in the 
Rochester area.  

Yuliia K., her husband and young son fled Ukraine 
amid air alerts the day the war  began, and she had 
this to say:

“It’s terrible when people have to leave their home 
suddenly. I looked into my son’s scared eyes, 
embraced him, and said, “I will be always near 
you…Mum would never leave you.” When we left 
Ukraine and came to the United States, of course, 
I was crying, because my previous life was broken. 
When we came to Rochester, our friend told us 
about Catholic Charities Family and Community 
Services. In a new country, everything is different, 
but with Catholic Charities, day by day I started to 
feel more comfortable here.  My dream was to help 

people the same way 
people helped me. I was 
hired as a case manager 
working in Refugee 
Resettlement at CCFCS, 
and now I am part of 
a great team whose 
mission is to support all 
who need us.” 

Afghan Advocacy 
With assistance from community partners and our own 
volunteers, CCFCS organized an immigration assistance effort 
to help more than 400 Afghan humanitarian parolees apply 
for asylum.  CCFCS continues to advocate for permanent 
residency status for 
those Afghan families 
who are building new 
lives in Rochester 
after fleeing during 
the U.S. withdrawal 
from Afghanistan in 
August 2021.

Total number of refugees served in 2022:

n  	Our Refugee Employment Services program provided 200 individuals with job training and helped place 76 
	 refugees in local jobs, thanks to our partners at Caldwell Manufacturing, Strong Staffing, Qualitrol, Advance 
	 Glass Industries, and Nu Way Auto Parts.
n  	In 2022, the Unaccompanied Refugee Minor Foster Care Program placed 37 teens from around the world in 
	 foster homes throughout Monroe County. 
n  	Our Language Services Department provided 6,000 hours of interpreting services in 15 languages, including 
	 Amharic, Arabic, Cambodian, French, Russian, Somali, Spanish, and Ukrainian.

Refugee Group Client Count
401

86

1,200

109

109

531

Total 2,436

Afghan Humanitarian 
Parole Assistance

401

Ukrainian Resettlement 
Assistance

531

Afghan SIV 
Resettlement

86

Post Resettlement 
Assistance

1200

Refugee 
Resettlement

109

Refugee 
Health Case 

Management
109
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Building a Home
 for Refugees

CCFCS delivered direct resettlement services 
to more than 2,600 refugees  in 2022.

Afghan SIV 
Resettlement

86

YouthBuild received 
$2,400,000 from the City 
of Rochester under the 
American Rescue Plan Act.  
In 2022, 65 young people 
graduated from YouthBuild 
with the skills they need 
to enter the construction 
trades.  

“I have a job, I’m shopping for a car, my 
apartment was repaired.  Things are happening 
and I feel pretty good about that.  Thanks for 
helping me.  I appreciate everything you do.”
 – Client in Traumatic Brain Injury Program 

“I’ve been assisted with everything I’ve 
needed to begin my new journey away from 
homelessness.  I’m truly grateful for the love 
and support.”
– Housing client in Supportive Services

Our Supportive Services Division is providing vocational 
services to more clients than ever.  CCFCS expanded 
these services across the Finger Lakes region to help more 
than 200 people with disabilities and significant health 
challenges achieve their job goals.

n  CCFCS entered 
a partnership with 
Rochester Cornerstone 
Group on new housing 
for seniors at the 
Marketplace Mall in 
Henrietta.  CCFCS will 
provide supportive 
services to 34 tenants.

n  CCFCS is one of 10 
local non-profit and 
government agencies 
teaming up with the 
City of Rochester for a 
pilot program to connect 
individuals on the streets 
to resources for food, 
clothing, shelter and 
healthcare.

n  304 individuals with I/
DD received Self-Directed 
Services.

n  1,836 individuals 
were served in shelters 
and supportive housing 
programs. A majority 
moved to permanent 
housing.  

n   77 individuals 
with intellectual and 
developmental disabilities 
live in 12 residential homes 
across three counties. 

Thanks to our donors, our Share the Joy holiday gift program 
had a record-breaking year, providing gifts for more than 
2,400 clients. 

“When my client opened her door and saw the Christmas gifts, 
she raised her hands over her mouth and started crying. This 
was a moving moment for me because this client has been 
going through so much physically and financially.  
- Willie T., Housing Program Specialist

Building 
Community

In 2022, volunteers donated 
over 6,784 hours to CCFCS.
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Building Health and Wellness
For her role improving the health of the community during the pandemic, our CEO Lori VanAuken 

was named to the Power 30 Health Care List by the Rochester Business Journal. 

CCFCS is now a designated provider of Community 
Oriented and Recovery Empowerment (CORE) services, 
making it easier for individuals with serious mental 
illness and substance use disorder to receive clinical 
services in their own home or community.  

“I didn’t think I deserved to be 
healthy.  I should be dead, but 
you just wouldn’t stop.  You kept 
advocating for me.  You helped me 
more than you could ever know.”
– A young client who was trafficked, pregnant, overcoming 
addiction and Hepatitis C when she began working with 
CCFCS Care Coordination.  Now she has a healthy child, 
her own home, and has started a small business.  

“You’re the only one I trust and the only one 
who has always been there for me.”
– 13-year-old Children’s Health Home client 

Over 742 adults and children 
are enrolled in our Care 
Coordination Programs, 
including 575 in Health Home 
Care Management. 

n 2,400 clients were 
served by the Outpatient 
Behavioral Health Clinic 

n 397 clients were 
served by the Integrated 
Care Program, almost 
double from that of 
2021.  Integrated Care 
allows clients to receive 
outpatient mental 
health and substance 
use treatment from one 
provider at the same 
location.

n We served over 300 
adults in our Intensive 
Residential treatment 
homes, which focus 
on stabilization and 
rehabilitation from 
substance use disorder.

n 95% of our clients with 
HIV/AIDS have viral loads 
that are undetectable and 
90% are compliant with 
HIV testing.

n CCFCS offers on-site 
mental health services to 
students at three charter 
schools in the city of 
Rochester.

“This was a year of success stories for clients in the Traumatic 
Brain Injury Program.  Linda P. bought her first home, Sharon S. got 
a part-time job after not working for 20 years, and Alex C. is taking 
classes at MCC.”
– Shellie F., Care Coordination Program Supervisor 
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Individuals & 
Organizations 
A Horse with Wings
A.R. Pierrepont Company, Inc
Barbara Abel
Mitchell and Donna Adams
ADMAR Construction Equipment 	

& Supplies
John Agostinelli
Charles and Joan Aldridge
Alesco Advisors LLC
Barbara and Lawrence Almeter
Linda Almeter
Gerard and Kathleen Alonzo
Alouette Tool Company, Ltd.
Alstom Signaling Foundation Inc.
Susan Altpeter
Amazon Smile Foundation
Bernard Amende
America’s Charities
Ameriprise Financial
Ameritrade
Karina Amyot
Ancient Order of Hibernians
James and Karen Anderson
Cassandra Andrecolich
Merideth and Christopher Andreucci
Scott Annable
Anthony and Deanne Annechino
Anonymous (62)
David Anthony
Sue Argüello and James Taylor
Felice Armignacco
Ted and Christine Aroesty
Artisan Church
Gloribel Arvelo-Park
Christopher Asbury
James and Suzanne Ashmore
William Auble
Priscilla Auchincloss
Robert and April Avery
Patricia Axsmith Tavolette
Luisa E. Baars
Lillian Babcock
Sheena Baby
Caroline Bailey
Amy and Kenneth Baker
Sue Baker
Jack Balinsky
Margaret Ballou
John and Barbara Balzano
Audrose Banks
Antonio Barcelo
Gordon and Marnie Barnes
Richard Barnhardt
Peter Barnum
Sally Barnum
Barnum Tax Service
Culver K. Barr, Esq.
Elizabeth and Kevin Barry
Carlo and Evelyn Battisti
Patricia and Larry Battisti
George Bauer

Monica Bauer
Robert and Kathleen Bauer
Gail Bauerschmidt
Peter Bauman
Reverend Michael Bausch
Jean Bayer
Patricia Beato
John Beck +
Harold and Barbara Beck
Margaret Beck
Dr. Walter Beecher
Thomas Belknap
Susan Bell
Barbara Benard
Catherine Benedict
David and Yolanda Benitez
Raymond and Margaret Benza
Lidwina Berends-Reed
Elizabeth Berens
Sandra Berg
Robert and Mary Bergin
Anne Berl
Henry and Shirley Besanceney
Marlene and Eric Bessette
Susan Bestram
Anthony and Lynn Bianchi Jr.
Joan Bianchi
John Bianchi
Bill Gray’s
Vincent Bingo, D.D.S. and Linda Bingo
David Binsack and Eileen Pines
David and Maureen Bischoff
Theron Bisko
Ralph and Susan Black
James and Bridget Blackburn
Jennifer Blackchief
Kathryn Blake
Nancy Blake
Daniel Blanchard
Daniel and Jean Blasdell
Sharon Blattner Held
Michael and Jane Bleeg
Blossom Modern Home Care 

Solutions of WNY
Eleanor K. Bluhm
Richard and Jane Boardman
David and Julie Boland
Mary Jo Brennan
Margaret Boldt and Eugene Crimi
William and Lynda Bond Sr.
Mary Bookout
Marcia Bornhurst Parkes
John Borrelli
Judith and Ronald Borrelli
Grace Boss
Edward and Frances Boss
Donna Bott
Rose Bovee
Richard and Joan Boy
Judith Boyd
Lois Boyd
Lon and Paula Boyer
Dominic and Shirley Bozzelli

Colleen and Rick Brade
Robert Brady
Benjamin Brands
Roger and Mary Jo Brandt
Brandt Family Fund
James and Elizabeth Brasser
Gerilynn and Timothy Brei
Kenneth and Kim Bremer
Bob Brien
Charles and Sheila Briggs
Bright Funds
Kevin and Leslie Brogan
Jean Broman
Nancy Brone
Joseph Bronte
Kenneth and Joanne Brotherton
Mark and Anita Brown
Samuel Brunacini Jr. and 
	 Kelly Brunacini
Robert and Emily Brunner
James Brush and 		

Carmen Herrero Brush
Kathryn Bucci
Sarah Buell
Keith and Barbara Bullis
Burdine & Company LLC
Dr. Stephen and Elizabeth Burgart
Thomas Burger
Edwin and Eleanor Burke
Patrick and Gail Burke
Sandra Burke
Lynn Burlingham
David Burns
Mary Klee Burns
Stephen and Violanda Burns
Donna and Vincent Burolla
Lauren and Fredrick Burruto
Bryan Busacco Sr. and Joyce Busacco
Carl Buscemi Sr. and Kathy Buscemi
Peter and Carmen Bush
Alex Bushnell
Michael Butler and  
	 Kathleen McGrane
Reverend Sheila Cahill
Edward Cala
Marcia Calabrese
Louis and Karen Calarese
Daniel Callan
Colleen Calnan
Ho Can
Canandaigua National Bank
Jane Canavan
John Capozzi
Cara Cardinale
Joseph and Juliet Carello
Christine Carey
Karen Carges
Steve Carling
Michael and Margaret Carmody
John and Sharon Carr
Karen Carr
Mrs. Josephine Carra and 
	 Deacon James Carra

Maryann Carroll
Maureen Carver
Daniel and Johanna Casciano
Richard Case
Richard Case Jr.
John and Diane Caselli
John Caselli Jr. and Susan Caselli
Bernadette Casey
Daniel and Anne Casey
Bill (+) and Musette Castle
Paul Caterina
Frances Catrambone
Lynn Caulkins
Causewave Community Partners
Lucien and Sheila Cayer
James and Sharon Cerone
Cetera Investment Services
James Champion
Vincent and Suzanne Chang
Margaret Chapman
Richard and Katherine Chapman
Charitable Adult Rides & Services, Inc
Barbara Charity
Andrew and Rose Marie Chastek
Donald Cherr
Joseph Chiapperi
Nancy Chiapperi
Peter and Barbara Chiariello
Cynthia Christa
Christa Construction
Gerard Christian
Edward Christner
Stephen and Marilyn Christopher
Church of the Resurrection
Elizabeth Ciaccio and David Vogt
Dr. Jeffrey and Allison Cimmerer
Philip and Diane Cimmerer
John and Karen Cipro
Marilyn Ciraolo
Kathryn Ciurca
Patrick Clare
Barbara and G. Thomas Clark
Linda Clark
The Most Reverend Matthew Clark +
Steve Clark
Virginia and Stephen Clark
Charles and Margaret Cleary
Rosalie Clemens
Lorraine Clements
Jessie Cocquyt
David Coene
William and Mary Coffey
Robert and Bonnie Cohoon
Brenda and William Colby
John and Eugenie Coleman
Raymond and Kathleen Coleman
Lucia Colindres
Elaine Colombo
Toni Colombo
Wil Colon
Christine Colucci
Julie Colvin
Laura Colvin

Our Donors: Thank you!
The staff of Catholic Charities Family and Community Services gratefully acknowledges all whose generous gifts have 

supported our work.  You made it possible for us to walk with those we serve on their path to independence! 
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Neil and Mary Combs
Commonwealth Charitable Fund
Community Health Workers 

Associatation of Rochester
Laurie and Mark Conlon
Douglas and Susan Connolly
William Connolly
Bruce and Mary Jo Conrad-Reingold
Kathleen Conroy
Consiliarium Group, LLC
Constellation Brands, Inc.
David and Rosemary Cook
Lorie Cook
Randall and Loretta Cook
Reverend Brian Cool
John and Lisa Coon
Penny and Dave Coon
Pamela Cooper
Richard and Debra Cooper
Richard Copeland
John Corcoran
Janice and Carey Corea
Jose and Karen Coronas
Bruce and Marguerite Corsello
Arthur Cosgrove
Keely Costello
Valerie Cotsalas Wind
CP Rochester
Lynn Crane
Stephen Craxton
Bruce and Claudia Crayton
William Creary Jr. and Andrea Creary
Kim Criazzo
Daniel Crome
Mark and Melissa Cronin
James and Kathleen Cross
Richard and Carol Crossed
James and Lorraine Cucinotta Jr.
Patricia Cummings
Jessica Curran
John and Mary Curran
Mckinley and Connor Curran
Nick Curry
Wanda Cusimano
Clyde and Laura Cutter
Ralph and Annette Cyr
Sandra Dagan
Daisy Marquis Jones Foundation
Robert and Janice Daitz
Gerald and Bette Daloia
Larry Dalzell, Ph.D.
Anthony Dambra
Margaret Dangelmaier
Carolyn D’Angelo
Paul and Mary Dangler
Steven and Cathleen Danner
Mark and Regina D’Arienzo
Robert and Jennifer Darlak
L. Claude and Virginia David
Susan David
Robert Davis
Michelle Davison
Kim de Castro
Assunta DeBole
Eric Decker
Barbara DeCook
Thomas and Heleen DeCory
Donna Dedee
Karen Dehais
Richard and Suzanne Delconte
Jim and Judy Delia
Dr. Richard and Lisa DellaPorta
Reverend Albert Delmonte

Mary Ann and Scott DeLucenay
Rita DeLucia, RDH and 
	 James DeLucia, D.D.S
Michael and Kathleen DeMott
Reverend Sandra DeMott Hasenauer 

and Christopher Hasenhauer
James and Vonda Dennis
Thomas DePalma
Henry and Kathleen DePippo
Nancy DeRycke and Ronald Stacy
Wendy Dettmer
Klaas and Aartje Dewaard
William and Janet Dewart
Daniel Dey
Douglas and Stephanie Dickman
Richard and Allison DiMarco
Gene DiNieri
Thomas Diringer
Michael and Lynn DiSalle
Bernadette Dispenza
Arthur and Mary Doan
Timothy and Patricia Doerr
Peter and Patricia Dohr
Christina and Norm Dole
Patrick Domaratz
Dr. Mary Dombovy
Nancy Donals
Erin Donnelly
Lawrence Donovan
Robert and Joanne Donovan
Sharon Donovan
Don’s Original
Edward Doran
Kimberly and Jerome Dougherty
Edye Dow
J. Gregory and Margaret Doyle
Raymond Dreher
Michael and Cindy Drexler
Nick Drury
Michael and Carol Duffy
Patricia Duffy
Gerald and Joyce Dunn
Thomas Dwyer
Theresa Dzielski
David Ealy
James and Helen Early
Chester and Kathleen Edsall
Rosanne Egeling
Rosemary Eichenlaub
Richard Eisenman and 
	 Mary Ann Brophy
Helen and James Elam
Larry and Kas Eldridge
Steven and Linda Elensky
Beth Elgort
Michael Ellison
David Elsperger
Emerson Leadership Institute
Tina Engels Vattana
Enterprise Holdings Foundation
Mark and Colleen Enzien
EPIC Advisors Inc.
Epilepsy Pralid
Paul and Rose Ericson
William and Patricia Ertel
Lucia Espinosa
Richard Essom Sr. and Julie Essom
Dr. Mark G. Ettel
James and Paula Euler
James and Patricia Evans
Todd and Donna Ewing
Exelon Corporation
Facebook

Kevin and Cathy Fager
Mario Fallone
Stephen and Katie Falter
Angelo Faraci, Esq.
George Faris
Matt and Katie Farley
Larry Farnand Jr. and Sally Bittner
Dennis and Kathleen Farrell
Salvatore and Deborah Fasciano
Peter Feeney
Leon and Julianne Fella
William and Pamela Fenlon
Nancy Ferington
Ralph and Amy Fernaays
Emily Ferrante
Fidelity Charitable
James and Christine Fien
Mary Alice
Robert and Janet Fien
Rui Figueiredo
Jeanne Filipowski
Mark Fineout
Finger Lakes Community Health
Finger Lakes Performing 	

Provider System
John and Claire Finnegan
Robert and Barbara Finsterwalder
Christine Firestine
First Baptist Church
Gregory Fisher
Joseph and Athalene Fisher
Lawrence Fisher and Carole Fisher
Shellie Fizer
Dianne Flaherty
Michele Fleischacker
James and Sheila Fleischauer
Sheryl Flowers
Jon Fogle
Sandra Foley
George and Myrtle Fontenette
Paul and Jill Forleo
Alice Fornuto
Peggy Fortune
Bruce and Sheila Foster
Joseph and Cathleen Foster
Kelly Foster
Gail Fowler
Kevin and Cynthia Foy
Harry and Cathryn Franchino
Margaret Frank
Patricia Frank
Patrick Freebern
Michael Frey
Dennis and Kathy Fries
Frontier Glass, Inc.
Frontstream
Robert and Charlene Frye
Michael and Mary Furibondo
Dr. Nancy Gadziala
Roger and Carol Gaelens
Judith Gaines
Joseph and Mary Galasso
Amanda and Zachary Gallagher
Ann Gallagher
Richard Gallagher
Tom and Laraine Gallagher
Francine Ganci
John and Miriam Ganze
Scott and Kimberly Garceau
Virginia Gardner
Nancy Garrison
Al Gauvin
Christopher Gauvin

Lawrence George
Margaret Gerham
Thomas Gibbons
Richard and Eleanor Gibbs
Christopher Giglio
Eric and Rosita Gilbert
Tim Michael Gillenkirk
Ashley Gillespie
Robert Gillespie
Raymond and Kelly Gilman
Aline Glavin
Harry Gleason
GMR Associates, Inc.
Julia Godin
John and Suzanne Goetz
Evy Gonzalez
John and Shari Gonzalez
Mike Gonzalez
Michael and Judith Goonan
Koen and Lori Goorman
Linda Grady-Troia
Suellen and Michael Graney
Sarah Grannis
Joseph and Sharon Grant
Katherine and Kenneth Grant
John and Ivena Grantham
Greater Horizons
Greater Rochester Assn. 
	 For Women Attorneys
Eleanor Greco
Michael Greco
Samuel Greco
Barabara Greenfield
Dwight and Toni Greenlee
Mark and Carol Greisberger
Jane and Charles Gremke
Jeffrey and Susan Greywitt
William and Isabelle Griffin
Michael and Joanna Grosodonia
David Guadagnino and 		

Mary Beauchamp
Joanne Guarnere
Mary Ann Guarre
Jennie Gugino
Jim Gulesano
Grace Gullo
William and Mary Gundy
Peter and Donna Guthrie
Christopher and Lucinda Haag
Carolyn Haas
Barbara Hach
Thomas and Margaret Hack
Richard Hailstone
Ellen Hallahan
Kierrah Hamer
Kimberly and William Hamer
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Walter and Margaret 	
Hammele Ruehle

Lisa Hand
Phillip and Helen Hand
Patrick and Tricia Hanley
Joseph and Linda Hanna
Sara and Paul Hansen
Mary and Matthew Hanson
David and Giovanna Harding
James Hardy and Mary Kniep-Hardy
Shirley and David Hardy
Sean and Margaret Harnett
Patricia Harris
Harris Beach PLLC.
David and Rosann Hartman
Megan and Robert Hartman
Joan Hass
Ann Hastee
Art and Pam Hatton
Gary and Margaret Hauer
James and Marguerite Hauser
Charles Hayes
Lawrence and Diane Hayes
Lorraine Healy
Douglas Hebert
Dale Heeks
Christa Heinsler
Kenneth and Mary Jane Hellyar
Thomas and Elizabeth Henderson
Kevin Henry
Hans Herdegen
Lawrence Herko
Donald and Patty Herrman
George Herschell IV and 	

Carolyn Herschell
Ellen and Ronald Herzman
Nancy Hessler
Sharon and Daniel Higgins
Jenice Hillman
Andrea and Brian Hills
Donna Himmelberg
John Himmelberg
Delphine Hoak
Esther Hoefen
James and Betsy Hoefen
Deacon John and 			 

Mrs. Lorraine Hoffman
Robert Hoffmann
Greg Hogan
Mark and Marie Hollenbeck
Mary and James Holleran
Dave Holley
Kathleen and Andrew Holt
Holy Trinity Church
Marilyn Hook
Anthony and Norah Hooper
William and Carol Hooper
Jared Hopkins
Alvera Horak
Lewis and Carol Hosenfeld
Mark Huber
William and Sue Hughes
Barbara Hulbert
Leslie and William Hulbert
Jeffrey Humbert
Patricia and James Huntington
Doris Hutnick
Jackie Hylton
Marc Iacona
IBM Employee Services Center
Dr. Stephen M. Ignaczak and 		

Dr. Judith A. Kramer
Ifeanyichukwu Ihenacho

India Community Center of Rochester
Salvatore and Annette Indovina
John Infande and Caren Jaeschke
Elizabeth Inglis
Lena Marie Inserra
Irondequoit Prebyterian Church
James Isaac
Islamic Center of Rochester
Raymond and Mary Jacobi
James and Susan Jacobs
Timothy and Laura Jacobs
John Jacon
Pat and William Jacoutot
Roger and Karen Jaczynski
Emily Jamberdino
Kathleen James
Mary Janowiak
Dr. Frederick Jefferson Jr. and 		

Mrs. June Jefferson
Thomas and Betty Jennings
Marlene and Richard Jensen
Jet X Delivery Service
Ronald and Martha Jodoin
Danny Johnson
James Johnson
James and Rita Johnson
Jeff Johnson
Jimmy Johnson
Kathleen and Thomas Johnson
Linda and Leonard Johnson
Tom Johnson
Wendy Johnson
Virgil and Lisa Joseph
Kathryn Jospe
Margaret Joynt
Lonnie and Ann Kaczka
Barbara Kalamanka
Ron Kampff
Nancy and Laurence Kaplan
Sharon Kaplan
Darius Kasinskas
Charu Katira
Edward Kay Jr. and Kimberly Kay
Sean Keegan
Donald Keeley
Diana Kemp and Eugene Swain
Mary Kendall
James and Margaret Kennedy
Daniel Kennelly
Emily Kenney
Vivian Kenney
Shirley Kenny
David and Robin Kepler
Leo Kesselring, Esq. and 		

Cynthia Kesselring
David Khalil and 			 

Mary Lawrence-Khalil
David and Bonnie Kiedrowski
Kristieanna Kieffer
Charles and Margo Kiehl
Bernard Kiel
Richard and Nancy Kijowski
Chris Kiley
Judith Kiley
Josephine Kilian
Richard Kilmartin
Bryan and Gail Kindlon
David and Nancy King
Margaret King
Richard and Janet King
Robert Kinsella Jr. and 	

Marlene Kinsella
Cynthia Kirker

Jeffrey and Pauline Kiser
Glenn and Doris Kist
Dr. Peter Kladstrup
Daniel and Jeanne Klee
George and Joan Klee
Terry and Sheila Klee
Warren Kling Jr. and Patricia Kling
David Kloser
Todd Klugh
Deborah Kluss
Cortland Knapp
James and Colleen Knauf
Charles and Rita Knight
Marybeth Knowles
Amy Knuuti
Sandra Kobel
Stephen and Leslie Kofron
Louis Kohnen Jr.
The Honorable Joan Kohout
Evelyn Kolesar
Sandra Kolupski
Carol Koncelik
Nanci Konsavage
Donna Koperski
Mary Suzanne and 		

James Korneliusen
John Kornylo
Mark Kovaleski
Thomas and Patricia Kowal
Leslie Kozlowski
Carol Krackov
John Kramer
Marcia Kramer
Linda Krapf
Anne and Karl Kriz
Tracy Kroft
Janet Krolczyk
James and Wendy Krug
Joseph Kruger
Joseph Kuby Jr. and Patricia Kuby
Michael and Marcy Kucharski
George and Kathleen Kunkel
John and Kathleen Kutolowski
Nancy Kwasigroch
Sarah Kwiatkowski
Beverly LaBelle
Eugene and Carol Lacapruccia
Mary Ann Lacour
Lake Avenue Baptist Church
Deborah and David LaManna
Adrienne Lamberson
Donald and Karen Lamirande
Marc and Linda Lande
Kathy and Peter Landers
Landers Managment LLC
Jean Landschoot
Michelle Laraby
David and Karen Larimer
Kevin Lavallee
Brian and Janet Lavell
Dapolito Lawrence
Luberta-lola LeBlanc
Sarah Lee
Gregory and Mary Lefebre
Lynn Lengen
Richard Lenio
John Leonard
Dr. and Mrs. Anthony J. Leone, Jr.
Leo’s Bakery and Deli
Pat and Bill Lesher
Alison LeSueur
Maryanne Lettis
Maureen Lew

Lisa Lewis
Henry and Wilda Liana
Frank and Arline Liberti
Sharon Lilla
Kevin Lillis
Catherine Lindner
Dorothy Lindsay
Eileen Lindsay
Kathy Lindsley
Sally and John Lipari
Denise Lippa
Marise Lippa
Robert and Elizabeth Litwiller
Matthew and Donna Livernash
Johanna Lockemeyer
Mary Lou Lockemeyer
Joseph and Michele Loffredo
Anthony and Barbara Lokot
Father John Loncle
Pierre and Dorothy Loncle
Michael Long
Jeanne Loysen
Amy Luft
Michael and Mari Lutz
Rosemary Luzum
Deacon Robert Lyons and 		

Mrs. Marcia Lyons
M & T Bank
Stephen and Regina MacAdam
Vera Mack
Annette Mackin
Judith MacMillan
Lee and Marcella Madden
John and Karen Madison
John and Chen Magee
John and Bonnie Magin
Edmund and Teresa Maguire
Richard Mahoney
Richard and Jean Maier
Anthony and Judith Malone
Kristin Malone
Theodore Malone
Robert and Maria Maloney
Ruth and Martin Maltz
Steve and Nancy Mancini
Kenneth Mangan
Richard and June Mangan
Dr. Albert and Jean Mangold
Joyce Manley
Manning & Napier
Betty Mantsch
Rose Ann Marchaesi
Ruth and Alfred Marchetti
Aldo Marella
Lewis Mariotti
Chris Markham
John and Mary Lou Marks
Manuel Marques
Maria Marseglia
Dr. Andrew Marsherall
Betsy and John Martin
Karen Jean Martin
Carol Masley
Timothy and Lori Mason
Mason Digital LLC
Mason Marketing LLC
Judy Massare
Margit Mathe
Mr. and Mrs. John Matina
Edward Mattson
James and Nona Maurer
Dr. James Maxwell
Ann May
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Roseann Mayo
Luke and Kathleen Mazzochetti
Michael and Nancy Mazzochetti
John Mcbride
Mary Kate McCarren
Brian and Patricia McCarthy
Carol McCarthy
Marie McCarthy
Mary McCarthy
Mary Rose McCarthy
Kathleen McCormack
James McDade
Devin McDermott
Jennifer and Matthew McDermott
Wendy McDermott
William and Kathleen McDonald
MCE Solutions, Inc.
Kevin and Sheila McGann
Dr. Rachel McGinnis
Thomas and Donaldene McGrain
Richard McGrath
Elizabeth McGraw
Maureen McGuire
Kevin and Kathleen McKenna
Sheri McKenna
John McKeown, Esq.
Alasdair and Shannon McKinnon
Sabrina Mcleod
Tim and Mary McMahon
Brian and Linda McMaster
Christina McNamara
Joseph and Laurel McNett
Tracy and Daniel McNett
John and Kathleen McQueen
Brian Medoro
Catherine and Peter Mehnert
John and Mary Ellen Melder
Mitchel and Patricia Meller
Michael and Diane Mendick
Everett Mercer
Joan Merkel
Frank and Madeline Merkl
Mary Merner
Merrill Lynch
George and Erin Meskimen
Judith Messenger
Janice Metcalf and Patricia Culver
Rita Metras
Daniel Meyers
Katherine Michaelson
Reverend William Michatek
MidWest Financial Group
John Milazzo
Paul Milazzo
Dan Millen
Patrick and Jodi Miller
Robyn and Kirk Miller
Sharon Miller
Borden Mills III and Mary Lou Mills
Christine Milonni
Geraldine Minerd
Frederick and Maura Minges
Ryan Minnehan
William Minoia
Nancy Mockevicius
Gerard and Margaret Modzel
Mary Mohan
Paula Monahan
Carol and Timothy Montagliano
David and Kathleen Moore
Duncan Moore
Thelma Moorehead
John and Sarah Moragne

Carol Mordaci
Morgan Stanley
James Morris Jr. and Christine Morris
Joy Morris
Timothy and Lisa Morris
Diane Morse
Barbara Moynihan
Martin and Darceille Mucci
Beatrice Mueller
Suzanne Mueller
Mary Muggleton and Gerard Strauss
Anthony and Barbara Mugnolo
Gary Muisus
Daniel Mulcahy
James Mulcahy and James Melito
Terrance and Karin Mulhern
David and Julie Murphy
Josephine Murphy +
Michael Murphy Sr.
William and Lamar Murphy
Kelly and Mark Murrell
Sheila Mutrie
David Nagel
Sharon Nairy
Carl Natale
Adrian Neil, Esq.
Lawrence Neill
Debbie Nelson
Mary Ellen Nelson
Perry Nemechek
Thomas and Ronnie Nescot
Alan Newman, D.D.S. and 	

Sharon Newman
Helene Newman
Robert and Joanna Newton
Helen Nguyen
Christine Nice
David and Jill Nichols
Bradley Nicholson
Paul Nicoly
Patricia Nielsen
The Honorable John C. Ninfo 		

and Mrs. Judith Ninfo
James and Gail Nofziger
John and Theresa Noonan
Linda Norak
Jack and Julie Norris
Thomas and Karen Novak
William and Mary Novak
Edward and Catherine Nowak
John Nowlan Jr. and Karen Nowlan
Nancy Nurick-Mount
Thomas and Terry Nutting
Oak Orchard Community 
	 Health Center, Inc.
John and Patricia O’Brien
Judith and George O’Brien
Sharon O’Brien
Richard Ocon
Robert O’Gorman
Lawrence OHeron Jr.
Joan O’Keefe
Elizabeth Okoye
Paul and Nicolina Olewnik
Michael Oliver
Mary Olney
Francis and Moira Olscamp
Jason Olshefsky
Mary Ann OMara
Daniel O’Neill III and Pamela O’Neill
Ellen O’Neill
Marguerite Joan O’Neill
Richard and Susan Onze

Shaune Oppelt
Vinny Orlandini
Robert and Sandra Orlando
Betsy Orr
Louis and Lori Osgood
Steven and Mary Ellen Ostrander
John Ostrowski
Bernard and Bernice O’Sullivan
Rosemary O’Sullivan
Ray Ottman
Our Lady of Mercy 
	 High School Class of 1973
Our Lady of Mercy High School
Kevin Overton
Raymond and Miriam Owens
Jeffrey and Lisa Paille
Daniel Palermo, D.D.S.
Dan Palermo
Mary Pallone
Marilyn Palmieri
Domenic Palozzi
Mary Palumbo
Reverend Edward Palumbos
Martin and Maureen Palumbos
Kimon and Mary Lou Papadopoulos
Douglas and Victoria Parker, 		

The Parker Family Fund
Parkview Health Services of 		

New York LLC
Sally and Chip Partner
Donna and Harry Patrick
Mary Pavone
Peace of Christ Parish
Anna Pease
Edward and Mary Lou Pease
Alan Pecora
Dorothy R. Pecoraro
Joe Pecoraro
David and Baiba Peelle
Jesse Peers
Joseph and Florence Pellerite
Penn Yan Elks Lodge #1722
Lonna Pennington
Stephanie Peppe
Evelio Perez-Albuerne
Elizabeth Perfetti
Robert and Amy Peritsky
Steve Perkins
Richard and Orlinda Perlet
Dorothy Perotto
Frank and Margaret Perticone
Donna Peters
Priscilla and William Petersen
Alvin Peterson
Mary Ann and Tim Pettibon
Carol and Steven Pettis

Chet and Janice Pettite
Pamela Phillips
Kevin and Sarah Pickhardt
Michael and Kathleen Piehler
Nick Piehler
Piehler Motorsports, LLC.
Emily Pierce
Lynn Pigage
Mary Pizzente-Morich
PLAN Architectural Studio, P.C.
John Plummer
Patricia and Robert Plunkett
Art Pluretti
Michael Poccia
Joseph Pocious Jr.
Mary Pogel
Barbara Poling
Jennifer Ponce
Dr. Bernadette Poole-Tracy
Carolyn and Andrew Portanova
Mary Posato
Steven Possanza
Janice Powalski and 		

Joseph Marchiony
Power & Construction Group, Inc.
Desmond Pratt
Carnie Presley
Judith Prevratil
James and Kathy Pricola
Betsy Prince
Jim Prinzi
William and Marilyn Privett
Theodore Proia
Tracey Proper
Francis and Janet Provino
Joseph and Dawn Pruszynski
Jean Pryor
Kelly Publicover
Kathy Purcell
Quality Transportation Group, INC
Dr. Michael Rabenberg
Dr. Ryne Raffaelle
Christeen and Michael Rahmlow
David Rakov
Dr. Gopal A. Ramaraju
Stevan and Catherine Ramirez
Carolyn Ramsay
Charles and Molly Randisi
Steven Rankin
Robert Raus Sr. and Joan Raus
Joseph and Noreen Raymo
Gene and Judith Raymond
Robert Reber
Patricia Rebholz
Dennis and Carol Reed
Eileen Reeves
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William and Mary Reifsteck
Abigail and Josh Reinhard
Martin Reinhold
Ronald and Linda Reitz
Karen Reixach
Rene Reixach
William Renick
Dr. Stephen Restaino and 		

Dr. Irene Restaino
Sue Reuter
John and Karen Rheinheimer
Daniel and Constance Rhoads
Catherine Ribert
Elizabeth Rice
Robert Richane
Ingrid Richardson
Kathy Richardson
Michael and Marjorie Rick
Robert and Ann Riemer
Gary and Renee Rigoni
Anne Riley-Hall
Donald and Kathleen Rimlinger
Laura Ringwood
Kelley Rivera
Lisa Rizzo
Arthur Roberts Jr. and Leslie Roberts
Arthur and Nancy Roberts
Gerard and Donna Roberts
Irene Roberts
Jeanne Robertson
Christine Robinson
Diana Robinson
James and Mary Kay Robinson
Mark Robinson
Rochester Area Community 

Foundation
Rochester Colonial Manufacturing
Rochester Female Charitable Society
Rochester Industries Educational 

Fund, Inc.
Rochester’s Cornerstone Group, Ltd.
Peter and Pam Rodgers
Noreen Roesser
Glen and Paula Rogala
Timothy Rohan
Alan Roides
James and Patricia Roman
Peter Romeo
Dr. Paul and Mrs. Suzanne Rosenberg
Brenda Rosenthal
Barbara and Daniel Rossignolo
Michael Rovinsky
Mary Rowland
William and Mary Rubley

Tucker Ruderman
A. Andrew Rudmann and 	

Carolyn Cleary
Susan Rupp
Patrick Russell
Kathleen Russell-Warren
Alan and Ann Ryan
Dennis and Karen Sadler
Pasquale Saeva
Laurie and Anthony Sagona
Saint’s Place
Bonnie Sale
Henry Salmin
Reinhold and Nancy Samson
Edmund and Judith Sander
Vitaliano and Ovidia Santoli
Frank Sapienza Jr. and 	

Antoinette Sapienza
Frank Sapienza III and 	

Joanne Sapienza
Thomas and Linda Sargent
Richard Sarkis
Bernard Sass
Franz and Joanne Sasse
Leon and Anne Sawyko
Roxanne Saxton
James Scantlin
Ann Marie Scarpelli
Stephanie and Paul Schaeffer
Mark and Nancy Schallmo
George Scharr and Linda Rice
Ann Schauman
Donald Schertler
Stephanie Schifano
Barbara Schirmer
J. Noel and Grace Schlageter
Mary Schlitzer
John Schloff
Emily Schmerbeck
Susan and Steve Schmidt
David and Joanne Schmitt
Gerard Schmitt
Grace Schneider
Maureen Schoeneberger
Sandra Schoenlien
Carolyn Schoenweitz
Thomas and Sheila Schoenwetter
Patricia Schofield
Horst and Elaine Schroeder
Joseph and Jeanine Schroeder
Patricia Schroth
David and Leora Schueller
Joanne and Rod Schueller
John Schuler

Renee Schumacher
Sally Schuth
Cynthia Schutt
Schwab Charitable
Anthony and Theresa Sciarabba
Judge Anthony Sciolino and 	

Gloria Sciolino
Dylan Scorsone
Eileen Scott
Jean Scott
John and Kathryn Scott
Kenn Scullin
Richard and Catherine Seeger
David and Susan Senise
Sara Senour
Jean Sequeira
Bernadette Servati
Jason Seymour
SFG Wealth Management
Jean Shafer
William and Ivette Shaheen
Fred and Josephine Shank
Patrick and Jeanne Shanley
Thomas Shannon
William Shattuck and Ann Stevens
Edward and Maureen Shaw
James and Daria Shaw
Rosemary Shea
Timothy and Jeannine Sheehan
Renee Shepard
Tom Shevlin and Ellen Lindahl
Carol Shulman
Bridget Shumway
Angelo Siena
Todd Sikora
Janice Silver
Lauren Silveri
Vincenza and James Silverman
Eugenia Simeone
William and Bette Rae Simmons
Michael and Rhonda Simonelli
John Sindoni
Jeff and Maureen Sinsebox
David Siracuse
George and Maria Sirotenko
Mary Lisa and Michael Sisson
Sisters of Mercy
Paula and George Siviy
Judith Slein
Dennis Slimmer
Patrick and Kristine Sloan
Timothy Smilnak
Dr. Alfred and Ruth Smith
Cathy Smith
Dan and Amy Smith
Darleen Smith
David and Deborah Smith
Jay Smith
Mark Smith
Mary Smith
Sheila Smith
Travis Smith
Winston and Jacqueline Smith
Richard and Gloria Snell
Carol Snook
Donna Snyder
Alan and Helen Soanes
Julia Sochin
Eileen and Edward Soderstrom
Thomas and Patricia Soeder
Pete Soehner
William Soehner
Coleen Sonntag

Elizabeth Soule Merritt +
Loraine Spagnola
Robert and Susan Spahn
Dennis and Christine Spangenburg
Evan Spencer
Spiritualist Church of 		

The Holy Spiritual
Therese Spurling
St. Ann’s Community
St. Charles Borromeo Church
St. John Fisher College
St. Kateri Tekakwitha Parish
St. Pius X Church
St. Thomas Episcopal Church
Suzanne Stack
Emma Stappenbeck
Edmund Starowicz Jr.
Stephen and Christina Staveski
Marilyn Steane
Jeffrey and Debra Steed
Stefan Sydor Optics
Neil Steffen
Robert and Sandra Steinle
Robert and Cynthia Sterling
Kerry Anne Stevens
Thomas Stevens, D.D.S. and 	

Sharon Stevens
Rodney and Antoinette Steverson
Robert and Judith Stewart
Sierra Stiller-Saiger
Marcia Stillman
Suzanne Stills
Daniel and Lorna Stinebiser
Martina and Christian Stoeckl
Martin and Sandra Stoffel
Kathleen Storer
Margaret Streeter
Thomas and Olive Striffolino
Gregory Stritzel
Kyle Struble
Richard Stutzman Jr. and 	

Susan Stutzman
Barry and Dorothy Sullivan
Daniel Sullivan
Gary and Darlene Sullivan
Michael and Pamela Sullivan
Christian Summers
Sundance Marketing, LLC
Dona Surdi
Mary Sweeney
Geraldine Sweet
Wayne Swiecki
Christine Switzer, RN
Sue Sylor
Robert and Mary Szczerba
Maribeth Szilagyi
Martin Taber
David Talbot
Edward and Elizabeth Tanner
Francis Taplin
Target
Tiffany Taylor
Carol and Vasilios Tegas
Temple Sinai -P.A.D Project
Carmen and Frank Teremy
Bridget Termine
Kathleen Termine
Alan Terpolilli
Tony Terradas
Mischele Terrell
Jeffrey and Marilyn Thaler
The Blackbaud Giving Fund
The Garden Factory
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The Source Alliance
The Summit Federal Credit Union
Elias and Alexandra Theodorou
Pastora Thibodeau
Brooke Thiroux
Kathleen and John Thomas
Rexaford Thomas
William Thomas Jr. and 	

Kathryn Thomas
Arthur and Diane Thorsen
Thomas and Viola Tiber
Jean Ticen
Mark Tiernan
Kenneth and Elizabeth Tietgen
Lisa Tietz
Michael and Beverly Tomaino
David and Katherine Tomer
Thomas and Mary Toole
Helen Topel
Thomas and Janice Tornatore
William and Donna Torpey
Livia Toscano
Toshiba Business Solutions
Gregory Toth
Lucille Townsend
Steven and Kathleen Tranelli
Lawrence and Joyce Trippodo
Anthony and Patricia Tronolone
Robert and Dianne Tucker
Alexander and Deborah Turner
Paul Tuttle
David and Deborah Tuttle
Eugene and Gloria Ulterino
United Way of Buffalo & Erie Co.
United Way of Greater Niagara
United Way of Greater Rochester
United Way of Tompkins County
Herman and Ursula Unvericht
Carolyn Vacanti
Charles and Susan Vacanti
James and Judith Vaeth
Joseph Valenti
Constance Valk
Charlene and Russell Vallone
Peter and Patricia Van Brunt
Therese Van Keuren +
Lori and Eric VanAuken
Linda Vanderstyne
James and Vivian Vandevelde
Eric Vangellow
Anne VanGraafeiland, Esq.
Vanguard Charitable
Philomena and Edward VanPutte
Paulette and Robert VanSice
Anna Vattana
Karina Vattana
Richard and Diana Vega
Maurice and Linda Veiga
Miguel and Josephine Velazquez
Roger and Patricia Vermilion
Lawrence Vetromile Sr. and 	

Alberta Vetromile
Deborah Viniski
Sharon Viscardi
Louis and Kelly Volonino
Jennifer Vorrasi
Gary and Mary Wagner
John and Karen Wagner
Thomas Wahl Jr.
Benjamin Wakefield and James Wolfe
David Wakefield
Waldorf Risk Solutions
Patricia Walker

Jessica Eddinger
Patricia Edwards
Elmwood Dental
Sherry Estes
Nancy Fairbrother
Feed the Children
Jon Ferguson
Michele Ferguson
Courtney Flint
Dennis and Kathy Flynn
Kelly Flynn
Katherine Fragale
Cathleen Frank
Theresa Fredrick
Deborah Freyler
Jennifer Galante
Lynn and Rich Galenza
Lorrie Gibbon
Girl Scout Troops 60267 & 60964
Richard Goldstein
Golisano Restorative Neurology 

& Rehabilitation Center
Pelegrin Gonzalez
Good Shepherd School UPK/

Adult Literacy
Michele Graves
Gumleaf, USA
Vernoica Guszcza
Hampton Inn and Suites - Victor
Carole Handorf
Gwyn and Gwyn Hankinson
Brendan Harrison
Lynn Hathaway
Henrietta Quilt Club
Deborah Herford
Lisa Hodinger
Mary Holland
Jackie Houghton
Taylor Houseknecht
Jeremy Hunter
Cynthia Jackson
Jazz 90.1
Elizabeth Jefferson
Ann Kaczka
KAFL Inc
Rebecca Kanaley
Kathy Kane
Mary-Jo Karpenko
Amanda Kattato
Joseph Kelly
Brenda Keokanya
Jeff Kincaid
Robin Knapp
Knights of Columbus Henrietta 4812
Kodak
Elizabeth Kwiatkowski
L3Harris
Carson Labash
Labella Associates
Brian Labigan
Ladies Ancient Order of 
	 Hiberbians
Ardy Lake
Stephanie Laniewski
Julie Lawson
Legacy at Fairways Senior Living
Carly Lejnieks
Anada Lewis
Lima Golf and Country Club
Loomis U.S
Linda Lord
Charles Lovejoy
Jamie Lucresio
Stacie Lykins

Paul and Karen Walker
Maura and Mike Walsh
Thomas and Marianne Walsh
William and Sheila Walsh
Christine Ward
Francis Ward
Harold Warren III and Karen Warren
James Waterman
H. Elizabeth Watkins
John and Christine Weaver
Dr. Julian and Elizabeth Webb
Ronald and Elizabeth Weber
Don and Elizabeth Webster
Ann Wegman
Wegmans Food Markets, Inc.
James Weisbeck
Fran Weisberg
Martin Welsch
Reverend Robert Thomas Werth
Charles and TinaMarie West
Robert Westlake
Thomas and Carol Wetzel
Kevin and Diane Wezelis
Kathryn Wheatley
William Whelan
Kathleen Whelehan
Paul White
Adam Whiting
Robert and Karen Whiting
Kristine Wiant-Sherman
Kathleen Wicks
Kathleen Wihlen
Arthur and Nancy Williams
Ellen Williams
Keith and Claudia Williams
Patrick Williams
Sabra Williams
Brendan Wilson
Ann Windes
Raymond and Kathleen Winthrop
Eileen Wirley
Jane Wood
Kathleen and James Wood
Elizabeth Woods
Karen Wozniak
Dirk Wright
Stephen and Lois Wright
Kevin Wu
Ronald and Anne Wyjad
William and Sandra Wynne
Thomas Yaeger
Linda Yanklowski
William Yanklowski +
Daniel Yawman
Philip and Cheryl Yawman
Philip Yawman
Deborah Yendrzeski
Dimitri and Ann Yioulos
Elizabeth Yokobosky
David and Kathleen Young
Robert and Anna Young
Your Best Move, LLC
Kenneth and Cynthia Zablotny
Paul and Linda Zaleski
Karen Zandi
Scott Ziccarelli
James and Karen Zielinski
David and Janet Zimmerman
James and Carol Zimmerman
Robert and Nicholette Zimmerman
Deborah and Theodore Zubil
Michael and Beverly Zwick
+ Deceased

Donated Items 
Laurie Ackles
Adams Leclair LLP
ADP Payroll Services
Advantage FCU
Daja Alexander
Alstom Signaling, Inc.
Jessica Ambeau
Mary Ellen Amo 
Ancient Order of Hibernians
Giselle Andrews
Ape and Canary
Atonement Lutheran Church
Lisa Barniak
Bay Trail Middle School
Jessica Beach
Kathleen Bell
Loretta Bergen
Heather Bianchi
Billitier Electric
Black Button Distilling
Melissa Blanco
Sarah Bliss
Ruth Blodgett
Mary Blomgren
Bodymind Float Center
Dorothy Bordonaro
Joseph Borrelli
Linda Boutwell
Tina and Chris Breed
Brooks & Harlow Salon
Nicole Bryl
Buffalo Sabres
David Jaenike and Lauren Bujnicki
Nancy Bujnicki
Christine Burkey-Kelly
Bernadine Burks
Garrett Burns
Stephen Buschner
Traci Butera
Sonya Carnevale
Rebecca Carter
Jennifer Case
Scott and Rose Casella
Cellularsales
CenterPointe Golf Club
Chuck and Joanne Chada
Champion Hills Country Club
Elisabeth Chogich
Peggy Christensen
Melanie Cody
Katelynn Coffey
Sally Cohen
Community Bible Church
Elizabeth Conrow
Sarah Corleto
Corning Museum of Glass
Elizabeth Curwin
Nancy Czechowski
Dake Junior High School
DaVita Kidney Care
Kathy Delabarto
Sarah Dillon
Gerard and Deedee DiMarco
Karen Diponzio
Robin Dixon
Allison Do
DogTown
Brenna Donoghue
Don’s Original Seabreeze
Steve and Jamie Doyle
Jillian Dunbar
Heather Durkee
Jennifer Eckl
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Geanine Maenza
Jennifer Mageary
Maggie’s Way
Angela Maniaci
Shawna Mark
Marketview Liquor
Loren and Gina Martin
Mayer’s Paint and Hardware
Hailey McCue
McDougall Communications
Trudy Mcelligott
Thomas McElroy
Alyssa McGrath
Loralee McMahon
Brittany Medina
Nicole Megalo
Michelle Mehalick
Jennifer Meisner
Leah Melnikov
Memorial Art Gallery
Paul and Elaine Menge
Molly Menge Maguire
Sharon Messina
Rebekah Meyer
Tracey Mibaum
Miller Design
Frank and Kristen Monfalcone
Monster 2029 Lacrosse
Raul Montero
Leah Morris
Brittany Mott
National Center for Missing and 

Exploited Children
Ann Neff
Newman Center University of 

Rochester
Carol O’Neal
Our Lady Queen of Peace & 
	 St. Thomas More Church
Palmer’s Direct to You Market
Marc Parina
Jillian Paris
Pennant Ingredients, Inc.
Jennifer Perry
Donna Perry
Cathy Phelps
Ashley and Christopher Pierri
Donald Pingleton
Platinum Salon Roc Inc
Marcy Pontius
Kathleen Prestidge
Dr. Kavita Rajpal
Shannon Randall
Nick Ratcliffe
Caroline Reeves
Refugee Council USA
Marisa Reilly
Reservoir Creek Golf
Sharon Reynolds
RGH - MICU
Lynn Richardson
Leah Richmond
Riedman Companies
Jake and Taylor Rivera
Rochester Knighthawks
Rochester Marriot Airport Hotel
Rochester Museum & Science Center
Rochester Philharmonic Orchestra
Rochester Regional Health 
	 Finance Department
Solange Rodrigues
Yanick Rodrigues
Christopher John Roe
Mary Kay Rogers

Carly and Michael Rooney
Jeffrey and Jenna Roote
Patrick Ryan
Elezabi Sahar
Lauren Salzman
Sample Soap
Christina Santiago
Gregory Santoli
Ramil Sapinoro
Stephanie Scarpulla
Kari Schenck
Lucy Schremp
Susan Schuler
Seabreeze Amusement Park
Serta Simmons Bedding, LLC
Kailyn Sheldon
Elizabeth Sherman
Alayna Simmions
David and Elizabeth Simpson
SimuTech Group
Philip Skorokhodov
Skywave Communications Inc.
Jamie Smith
Nathan Smith
Jeffrey Snider
St. Leo The Great Church
James and Jan Staffieri
Catherine Steadman
Stephanie
Kim Stock
Deacon Jim Streiger
Ashley and John Taillie
Target
Michael Tepper
Deborah Terwilliger
The Gem Lab
The Parish of the Holy Family
The Women’s Club of Pittsford
Stephanie Thrasher
ToyotaLift Northeast
Steven Trax
Trinity Communion Church
Kirk Trombley
Michael Tubbs
Laurel Turner
Vault Rochester
Alli and Chris Villa
Volvo Cars Rochester
Laurie Walker
Walmart Greece #1610
Walmart Supercenter #1744
Walmart Supercenter #2785
Erin Ward
Megan Wasik
Samantha Webster
Stephen Webster
Elizabeth Weeden
Wegmans
Jen Wehrle
West Walworth Zion 
	 United Methodist Church
Christina Westmiller
Michelle and Keith Williams
Amanda Willing
Woodcliff Hotel and Spa
Keith Wright
Mary Wychowski
Lisa Zaleski
Valerie Ziarniak
Suzanne Zingaro
Nancy Zinn
Michelle Zwirecki
+ Deceased

In Honor Of:
Donna Anderson
Robert and Mary Bergin
Marlene and Eric Bessette
Alexander Bissell
Dara Brands
Bryan Busacco Jr. and 
	 Shannon Busacco
Mark and Angela Busacco
The CCFCS Senior Executive Team
Most Reverand Matthew H. Clark
Peter and Adell Colosi
Bob & Judy Condrate
Maryann Connolly
David and Rosemary Cook
Ann and John Cummings
Sarah DeLucenay
Ann Esch
Mike Evans
The Casey Family
Cathy Feely
Robert and Janet Fien
Aline Glavin
Gary Harris
Vijaya Lakshmi Kameshwwari
Daniel Kapp
Leo and Cynthia Kesselring
Matthew and Donna Livernash
Clara Lombardo
Morgan Lord
Mary Ann Lovelock
Thomas McDermott
Kristine and Marvin Mich
Mom
Sally and Chip Partner
Margaret Pettinella
June Romano
Matthew Sullivan
Charles & Shirley Turner
Lori and Eric VanAuken
Jim Vande Velde

In Memory Of:
Gunter Borrosch
Ida and Domenic Bozzelli
Pando Brutovski
Marie Casa
Arnold F. Ciaccio
John J. Considine Jr.
Reverend Sebastian Contegiacomo
Cathy Grant
John J. Guarre
Linda Hartnett
Jeannette N. Hauck
Dr. J. Raymond Hensler
Father George Heyman
Sharon Lee Holley
Carolyn Huntington
Aaron Jerva
Verne Johnson
Susan Kennedy
Leo Klein
Diane Kruger
George Lipani
Marjorie R. Magnanti
James Messenger
Helen Mikolji
Grace Mulroy
Daniel O’Neill Jr.
Barbara Patyk
Sheila Pickering
Giovanna Ragusa
Raphaella and Alfred Restaino
Ann Rohan
Marjorie Ryan
Gabriel Scorsone
Bernice Scott
Vito Slapelis
Jeanne Sloan
Michael A. Termine
Ann Tiberio
James Tucker
Richard Van Keuren
Michael G. Vickers
Geraldine Woedy
Wilma Yohonn

Catholic Charities Family and Community Services is deeply grateful to all the 
individuals, corporations, foundations, government entities and our community, 
whose generous gifts have supported our work. Every effort has been made to ensure 
accuracy; nonetheless, in listings of this length, errors and omissions may occur. If you 
have has been misspelled, omitted, or listed incorrectly, please accept our apologies 
and bring the mistake to our attention so we can correct our records.
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Stay connected with us by following our stories on our website, 
www.fcscharities.org, viewing our videos on our YouTube channel, 
and following us on social media: Facebook, LinkedIn, and Instagram!

2022 Support	
	
Grants from government 
& other agencies	 28,045,067
United Way	   655,000 
Contributions & Bequests	   701,913 
Special events	   135,340 
Diocese of Rochester	   10,857 
	
Total Support	   29,548,177 
	
	
2022 Revenue	
	
Fees for services	 19,543,349 
Other	 518,212 
	
Total Revenue	   20,061,561 
	
	
2022 Expenses	
	
Program	 43,977,864 
Management & General	 5,219,740 
Fundraising	  512,100 
	
Total Expenses
Before Other Items	   49,709,704 
	
Total Surplus/(Deficit) 
from Operations	   (99,966)
	
Depreciation on assets	   1,410,329 
Loss on investments	   570,572 
	
Total Change in 
Net Assets	   (2,080,867) 
	
	
2022 Net Assets* 
	
Net assets without 
donor restriction	   3,484,196 
Net assets with 
donor restriction	   3,045,013 
	
Total net assets	   6,529,209 
	

*2022 reflects the first year of the completed 
merger of Catholic Family Center and Catholic 
Charities Community Services	

Financial Report


